
Riverview Gold Cup Saturday, 4 March 2017

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 8 Division 1

1 01.05 Pymble Ladies 1 (Macpherson,Graham,Johnson,Seymour,c:De Riz) 1  6:44.05   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 Loreto Kirribilli 10 (Daley,Strickland,Fitzgerald,Loadsman,c:Scholes) 2  7:05.59  21.54 +21.54
3 01.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Davison,Hartshorne,Stenz,Clarke,c:Stenz) 3  7:46.93  41.34 +62.88

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 8 Division 2

1 01.06 Pymble Ladies 2 (Chady,Turner,Hill,Bastow,c:Atkins) 3  6:56.93   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 Loreto Kirribilli 11 (Cannane,Harrison,Marshall,Jones,c:Payne) 2  7:00.62   3.69  +3.69

01.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Shah,James,Redenbach,Shankar,c:Green) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 7 Final

1 02.01 Loreto Kirribilli 8 (Christensen,Robison,Constantian,Skinner,c:Conway) 4  6:48.28   0.00  +0.00
2 02.05 Pymble Ladies (Sullivan,Hong,Jackson,Dunlop,c:Mappin) 2  6:58.57  10.29 +10.29
3 02.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Dwyer,Briggs,Leonardi,Pereira,c:Madigan) 5  7:02.95   4.38 +14.67
4 02.02 Loreto Kirribilli 9 (Sage,Hickey,Sheffield,Kearney,c:Willoughby) 1  7:05.76   2.81 +17.48
5 02.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Coe,Tran,Perosin,Althofer,c:Curran) 3  7:38.15  32.39 +49.87

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6 Final

1 03.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Carey,Ranftl,Barr,Evans,c:Hartshorne) 2  6:13.27   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Travers,Reeves,Symonds,Cluff,c:Shankar) 4  6:20.91   7.64  +7.64
3 03.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Vizvary,Bateman,Olivieri,Ell,c:Harris) 3  6:26.75   5.84 +13.48
4 03.04 Pymble Ladies (Arthur,Oppenheim,Williams,Slater,c:Walker) 1  6:38.36  11.61 +25.09

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5 Final

1 04.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Gracie,Foster,O'Loughlin,Brown,c:Harding) 4  5:49.83   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Pymble Ladies (Narayan,Ericsson,Mcclean,Braysich,c:Cai) 5  5:50.97   1.14  +1.14
3 04.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Jones,Booth,Dean,O'Kane,c:Bolster) 3  6:19.65  28.68 +29.82
4 04.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Hadwen,Robinson,Colman,Haire,c:Flaherty) 1  6:35.01  15.36 +45.18
5 04.05 Roseville (Gates,MacKinlay*,Reading,French,c:Thomsen) 2  7:38.29  63.28 +108.4

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 6 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 05.07 Shore (Derbidge,Elvy,Boyd,Knapman,c:Joel) 2  6:06.11   0.00  +0.00
2 05.09 St Ignatius 2 (Johnston,Egger,O'Meara,Pisani,c:Hogan) 4  6:38.55  32.44 +32.44
3 05.01 Grammar 1 (Goldsack,Harvey,Morton,Duncan,c:Cree) 1  7:55.28  76.73 +109.1

05.06 Scots 2 (Tresidder,Ingham,Ricardo,Davis,c:Palframan) 3 EXCLUDED
05.03 Grammar 3 (Woo,Hastings,Molloy,Crafter,c:Pogrebinsky) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 7 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 05.08 St Ignatius 1 (Hayson,Gooley,Downing,Wesley,c:Elliott) 2  6:18.80   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 Scots 1 (Finlayson,Burgess-Hoar,Nourse,Leung,c:McCarthy) 4  6:26.45   7.65  +7.65
3 05.04 Newington (Hogg,Brady,Davison,Zoud,c:O'Leary) 1  6:29.09   2.64 +10.29
4 05.10 St Josephs (Clarke,Daley,Tarlinton,Bowden,c:Woo) 3  6:34.08   4.99 +15.28
5 05.02 Grammar 2 (Henry,Alonso,Thangaraj,Hastings,c:Bennett) 5  7:56.07  81.99 +97.27

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 8 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 06.01 Grammar (Meade,Elphinstone,Mather,Sproats,c:Diamond) 3  6:12.97   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Shore (Hunter,Yaffe,Brunker,Colquhoun-Thomson,c:Affaras) 2  6:33.39  20.42 +20.42
3 06.02 Kings (Lee,Burton,Koh,Loxton,c:Hong) 1  7:17.99  44.60 +65.02
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 9 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 06.06 St Ignatius (Hamer,Carr,Shishoian,Walker,c:Acton) 1  6:07.88   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Newington (Dickinson,Talbot,Swan,Tahmindjis,c:Oliver) 3  6:17.91  10.03 +10.03
3 06.04 Scots (McKid,Wright,Brann,Warner,c:Mason) 4  6:25.88   7.97 +18.00
4 06.07 St Josephs (Gould,Phillips,Bensley,Houston,c:Worrell) 2  6:30.08   4.20 +22.20

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 10 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 07.05 Shore (Donoghue,Seabrook,Lyne,Atkinson,c:McClosky) 1  5:33.30   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Kings (Bond,Waugh,Singleton,Leahy,c:Bamford) 4  6:04.24  30.94 +30.94
3 07.08 Sydney Boys High (Chai,Win,Booth,Yan,c:Zheng) 3  7:00.77  56.53 +87.47

07.01 Grammar (Taleb,Penny,Dyer,Wilson,c:Southwell) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 11 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 07.06 St Ignatius (Maher,McKelvey,Quinn,Kerr,c:de Carvalho) 4  5:23.44   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Scots (Atkinson,Carvosso,Gu,McMahon,c:Corcoran) 3  5:23.98   0.54  +0.54
3 07.07 St Josephs (Hill,Daly,Ortolani,Symons,c:Horton) 1  5:43.93  19.95 +20.49
4 07.03 Newington (Purkis,Cowdroy,Pane,Bristow,c:Potkonjak) 2  5:55.98  12.05 +32.54

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 12 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 08.05 Shore (White,Deutsch,Walter,McRae,c:Robinson) 4  5:22.38   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 Kings (Wilsenach,Oschadleus,Henshaw,Gillies,c:Scott) 3  5:41.10  18.72 +18.72
3 08.08 Sydney Boys High (Li,Stanley,Duan,Marathe,c:Chen) 2  6:32.08  50.98 +69.70

08.01 Grammar (Mesimeris,Rawlinson,Wenzel,Gayst,c:Hervir) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 13 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 08.06 St Ignatius (Bellew,Evans,Boyer,Thompson,c:Brown) 3  5:22.27   0.00  +0.00
2 08.03 Newington (L'Orange,Sullivan,Burkitt-Doyle,Beardmore,c:Francis) 1  5:28.83   6.56  +6.56
3 08.07 St Josephs (Hannan,Dermody,McCann,Dalton,c:Burgess) 4  5:34.53   5.70 +12.26
4 08.04 Scots (Scott,Murfet,Bennett,Heron,c:Rule) 2  6:08.11  33.58 +45.84

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 14 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 09.05 Shore (Houstone,Atkinson,Cameron,Collins,c:Gregg) 3  5:23.82   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Grammar (Hannelly,O'Connell,Duursma,Summerhayes,c:Baxter) 4  5:56.79  32.97 +32.97
3 09.08 Sydney Boys High (Wu,Dimitriades,Nguyen,Xu,c:Giang) 1  6:16.21  19.42 +52.39

09.02 Kings (Lee,Stanford,Bradford,Turner,c:Jackson) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 15 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 09.03 Newington (Latham,Doust,Stormont,Hobbs,c:Tahmindjis) 4  5:15.29   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Scots (Baldry,Campbell,Garufi,Campbell,c:Rose) 1  5:20.99   5.70  +5.70
3 09.06 St Ignatius (Bowen,Dempsey,Johnston,Jewell,c:Ryan) 2  5:24.57   3.58  +9.28
4 09.07 St Josephs (Hughes,Paterson,Murphy,Powell,c:Den) 3  5:42.68  18.11 +27.39

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 16 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 10.05 Shore (LeMaitre,Dight,Livingstone,Walker,c:Wilson) 2  5:11.82   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Kings (Wallace,Park,Williamson,Johnson,c:McLachlan) 4  5:21.23   9.41  +9.41
3 10.08 Sydney Boys High (Wong,Dar,Nonis,Huang,c:Matsuoka) 3  5:36.04  14.81 +24.22
4 10.01 Grammar (Crafter,Wheen,Campbell,Bae,c:Smitton) 1  5:50.78  14.74 +38.96

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 17 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 10.03 Newington (Danks,Kovarik,Bell,Bickford,c:Dewhurst) 1  5:04.57   0.00  +0.00
2 10.04 Scots (Scott,Guerin,McMullen,McCathie,c:Mattani) 3  5:23.24  18.67 +18.67
3 10.07 St Josephs (Conlon,Phillips,Mead,Burns,c:Baksa) 2  5:26.70   3.46 +22.13
4 10.06 St Ignatius (Coates,Harrop,Meagher,Bambagiotti,c:Nelson) 4  5:57.21  30.51 +52.64
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4 Division 1

1 11.06 Roseville (Brady,Jones*,Harrison,Hunt,c:O'Dwyer) 3  6:09.82   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Redenbach,James,Bell,Turnbull,c:Green) 2  6:12.59   2.77  +2.77
3 11.01 Loreto Kirribilli 4 (Martinus,Graham,Barwick,Lonie,c:Kellick) 1  7:30.95  78.36 +81.13

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4 Division 2

1 11.02 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (Price,Carey,Fisk,Holden,c:Butt) 3  6:15.04   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Hession,Curran,Davies,Parsons,c:Flaherty) 1  6:16.26   1.22  +1.22
3 11.05 Pymble Ladies (Orton,Warden,Hickson,Renwick,c:Montgomerie) 2  6:23.22   6.96  +8.18

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Division 1

1 12.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Walsh,Moore,Dunlop,Ross,c:Carlson) 3  5:51.56   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Spora,James,Dodd,Arnold,c:Hartshorne) 2  5:56.65   5.09  +5.09
3 12.04 Pymble Ladies (Buchanan,Buchanan,Webb,Singarayar,c:Chippeck) 1  6:13.79  17.14 +22.23

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Division 2

1 12.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Madigan,Sherwood,Canty,Cooksey,c:Bolster) 1  5:49.81   0.00  +0.00
2 12.05 Roseville (Reeves,White,Erby,Ryan,c:Gates) 2  5:54.76   4.95  +4.95
3 12.06 Sydney Girls (Bhatia,Stokes,Merlo,Sloan,c:Su) 3  6:35.51  40.75 +45.70

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division 1

1 13.06 Sydney Girls (Loh,Pitt,Comninos,Thurgood,c:Szeto) 2  5:34.78   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Whineray,McDougall,Davidson,Marr,c:Payne) 1  5:49.00  14.22 +14.22
3 13.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Caspers,Ciesiolka,Maguire,Tassell,c:Finlayson) 3  5:57.41   8.41 +22.63

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division 2

1 13.05 Roseville (Ashworth,Campbell,Smith,Lander,c:Thomsen) 1  5:37.32   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Pymble Ladies (Volos,Spanswick,Clift,Oppenheim,c:Maher) 2  5:49.35  12.03 +12.03
3 13.03 PLC Sydney (Davidson,Alleyn,Davies,Pacey,c:Kaleel) 3  6:16.10  26.75 +38.78

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 1

1 14.05 Roseville (Watson,Pearce,McAlpine,Brown,c:Clayton) 1  5:26.27   0.00  +0.00
2 14.06 Sydney Girls (Kim,McManus-Barrett,Doyle,Richards,c:Wade) 3  5:26.81   0.54  +0.54
3 14.04 Pymble Ladies (Hall,Wickins,Cassin,Thomson,c:Hudson) 2  5:37.17  10.36 +10.90

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division 2

1 14.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Owens,Nixon,Van Vliet,Tiffin,c:Harris) 2  5:41.99   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Hanigan,Mitchell,Pringle,Goldman,c:Cowap) 3  5:52.66  10.67 +10.67
3 14.03 PLC Sydney (Tran,Edwards,Pasin,Englert,c:Froggatt) 1  5:54.61   1.95 +12.62

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 26 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 15.08 St Josephs (Ryan,Mangelsdorf,Lumb,Barrett,c:Kearns) 3  5:33.49   0.00  +0.00
2 15.04 Kings 1 (Hazell,Meroi,Blatchford,Usher,c:Williams) 2  5:45.19  11.70 +11.70
3 15.01 Grammar 1 (O'Connell,Penny,Watson,Bartlett,c:Farrow) 1  5:48.24   3.05 +14.75
4 15.03 Grammar 3 (Guest,Sinden,Mentzines,Michel,c:Keast) 4  5:51.76   3.52 +18.27

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 27 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 15.06 Shore (Nam,Knight,Brammal,Robinson,c:Peterson) 1  5:24.04   0.00  +0.00
2 15.07 St Ignatius (Polich,Sheahan,Lenehan,Egan,c:Kenderes) 2  5:39.68  15.64 +15.64
3 15.02 Grammar 2 (Lloyd-Hurwitz,Andrews,Evecek,Agnew,c:Lancaster) 3  6:33.69  54.01 +69.65

15.05 Kings 2 (Prineas,Grover,Lee,Morgan,c:Hanna) 4 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 28 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 16.04 Shore (Wallace,Hofman,Fox,Lam,c:Wilcox) 1  5:09.57   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 Kings (Kearney,Little Estens,Sinclair,Stewart,c:Ho Shon) 2  5:17.05   7.48  +7.48
3 16.01 Grammar (Driussi,Cooney,McEnearney,Fisher,c:Evans) 3  5:39.69  22.64 +30.12

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 29 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 16.06 St Josephs (Fiore,Llyod,Noye,Porter,c:Burrows) 1  5:19.94   0.00  +0.00
2 16.05 St Ignatius (Stannard,Petchell,Coates,Goodrich,c:Gunning) 2  5:24.18   4.24  +4.24
3 16.03 Newington (Steele,Evans,Carr,Miletto,c:Harrison) 3  5:25.39   1.21  +5.45

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 30 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 17.05 Shore (Glendinning,Pruscino,Odell,Nielsen,c:Bartlett) 4  5:02.06   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 Kings (Douglass,Cooke,Witts,Whalan,c:Massey) 2  5:21.13  19.07 +19.07
3 17.08 Sydney Boys High (Kwan,Zheng,Huang,Lam,c:Ye) 1  5:39.33  18.20 +37.27
4 17.01 Grammar (Gayst,Judge,Parmenter,Wait,c:Griffin) 3  5:51.68  12.35 +49.62

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 31 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 17.06 St Ignatius (O'Brien,Cairns,Fleming,Whiteing,c:Alvarez) 2  5:11.71   0.00  +0.00
2 17.07 St Josephs (Purtle,Ridal,Cesta,Watts,c:Hartley) 4  5:16.79   5.08  +5.08
3 17.03 Newington (Willington,Pontifix,Lund,Blessington,c:Maxwell) 3  5:17.34   0.55  +5.63
4 17.04 Scots (Kroon,Holten,Scarf,Amos,c:Akinson) 1  6:19.57  62.23 +67.86

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 32 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 18.05 Shore (Elvy,Barron,Young,Kendrick-Little,c:Parras) 3  5:07.73   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Kings (Irving,Taylor,Malouf,Rutledge,c:Helps) 1  5:21.95  14.22 +14.22
3 18.01 Grammar (Holt,Gibson,Wilder,Latham,c:Parker) 2  5:43.51  21.56 +35.78
4 18.08 Sydney Boys High (D'Mello,Gu,Liang,Wang,c:Shi) 4  5:43.93   0.42 +36.20

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 33 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 18.07 St Josephs (Davidson,Scott,Dombkins,Websdale,c:McEwen) 3  5:15.55   0.00  +0.00
2 18.06 St Ignatius (Phillip,Beck,Marshall,Giffin,c:Bunis) 1  5:16.04   0.49  +0.49
3 18.03 Newington (Creighton,Lau,Kumar,McGeechan,c:Ma) 2  5:19.70   3.66  +4.15
4 18.04 Scots (Jaques,Coe,Slater,Beardsell,c:Barber) 4  5:49.72  30.02 +34.17

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 34 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 19.05 Shore (Madgwick,Delaney,Chapman,Sinclair,c:Vincent) 2  5:09.96   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Kings (Von Appen,Roach,Nicholas,Verman,c:Gunashanhar) 3  5:22.34  12.38 +12.38
3 19.01 Grammar (Molloy,Merriman,Blackwell,Roebuck-Krautz,c:Evans) 1  5:30.71   8.37 +20.75
4 19.08 Sydney Boys High (Huang,Chan,Tran,Chan,c:Zhai) 4  5:36.82   6.11 +26.86

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 35 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 19.06 St Ignatius (Noble,Cressey,Martin,Rossi,c:Gressier) 3  5:12.24   0.00  +0.00
2 19.07 St Josephs (Schmitt,Melki,Campbell,Watmore,c:McEvoy) 2  5:13.30   1.06  +1.06
3 19.04 Scots (McKenzie-Tucker,Hart,Van der Donk,Solterbeck,c:Mattani) 4  5:16.30   3.00  +4.06
4 19.03 Newington (Hulks,O'Connor,Hassan,Salmon,c:Leung) 1  5:16.78   0.48  +4.54

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 36 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 20.05 Shore (Maybury,Hancock,Lankow,Faddy,c:Mingay) 1  4:53.34   0.00  +0.00
2 20.02 Kings (Rouse,Taylor,Massey,Vitanza,c:Clemson) 2  4:57.40   4.06  +4.06
3 20.08 Sydney Boys High (Henningham,Cao,Huh,Ho,c:Martano) 3  5:29.36  31.96 +36.02
4 20.01 Grammar (Jahromi,Abela,Lum,Duckworth,c:Sholl) 4  5:38.25   8.89 +44.91
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 37 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 20.07 St Josephs (Hyde,Jarjoura,O'Kane,Davis,c:De Vlieger) 1  4:58.22   0.00  +0.00
2 20.03 Newington (Yule,Rennie,Fotopoulos,Stefani,c:Wadland) 4  5:00.23   2.01  +2.01
3 20.06 St Ignatius (Jewell,Macey,Lacey,Payne,c:Casey) 2  5:36.89  36.66 +38.67

20.04 Scots (Charlesworth,Coleman,Mundell,Underhill,c:Davis) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 38 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 21.05 Shore (Leslie,Atkinson,McArdle,Austin,c:Warburton) 4  4:47.48   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 Kings (Hall,Conroy,Irving,McClean,c:Gilder) 1  5:06.83  19.35 +19.35
3 21.08 Sydney Boys High (Meng,Yoon,Jessup,Ji,c:Oh) 2  5:15.01   8.18 +27.53
4 21.01 Grammar (Brumpton,Kim,Zhu He,Green,c:MacNamara) 3  5:15.96   0.95 +28.48

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 39 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 21.07 St Josephs (Curtin,Kearney,Moloney,Greer,c:Searle) 4  4:51.39   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 Newington (Freiburg,Rose,Harvey,Latham,c:Huw) 3  4:55.05   3.66  +3.66
3 21.06 St Ignatius (O'Rourke,Bird,Dalton,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Fitzgibbon) 1  5:03.01   7.96 +11.62
4 21.04 Scots (Squillace,Lewis,Scott,Wiggan,c:Rose) 2  5:21.14  18.13 +29.75

Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 40 Women's Masters Eight Division 1

1
28.03 Mosman
(Quinn,Wilson,Tribe,Winter,Ross,Leonard,Lawry,Kerr,c:Miller)

 (C)
2  5:11.06  12   0.00  +0.00

2
28.02 Leichhardt 2
(Borgert,Cicognani,Williams,Armitage,Howatt,Hutchison,Conry,Brigham,c:Livingstone)

 (C)
3  5:21.03  12   9.97  +9.97

3
28.06 Sydney Womens MLC
(McDonald,Tuninetti,Gough,Mann,Hancock,Hayes,Macaskill,Wood,c:Ruja)

 (E)
1  6:00.87  GO  39.84 +49.81

Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 41 Women's Masters Eight Division 2

1
28.05 Sydney Uni Composite
(Thompson,Boland,Miladinovic,Tout,Church,O'Malley,Pollett,Bigsworth,c:Holst)

 (G)
1  5:37.33  GO   0.00  +0.00

28.04 North Shore
(McDonald,McMeekin,Fabbro,Hopman,Zammit,Boyce,Mathews,Pyle,c:Williams)

 (F)
2 DID NOT START

28.01 Leichhardt 1
(Ramage,Gleeson,Milledge,Foley,Usic,Thorn,Parkes,Vernon,c:Wherry)

 (E)
3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 42 School 1st Eight Heat 1

1
31.05 Shore
(Ellis,Argent,Anderson,Kosovich,Mackay,Galloway,Kench,Bevan,c:Booker) 3  4:01.14   0.00  +0.00

2
31.02 Kings
(Pittman,Ringrose,Stacy,Stewart,MacKenzie-Wood,Allen,Nicholls,McDonald,c:Weston) 4  4:06.86   5.72  +5.72

3
31.03 Newington
(Sear,Knox,Janson,Roncolato,Potter,Nichol,Kearns,Crouch,c:Nicholas) 1  4:07.32   0.46  +6.18

4
31.01 Grammar
(Yoon,Hempton,Graham,Bruce,Vogliotti,Bartlett,Batt,Myles,c:King) 2  4:10.58   3.26  +9.44

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 68); Rest->B Final (Race 67)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 43 School 1st Eight Heat 2

1
31.04 Scots
(Message,McGeoch,Kilby,Ball,Moore,Williams,Mentink,Zylstra,c:Paterson) 1  4:06.67   0.00  +0.00

2
31.07 St Josephs
(Patrielli,O'Malley,Walker,O'Shannessy,Flower,Rath,Darling,Champley,c:Nicholas) 3  4:09.80   3.13  +3.13

3
31.06 St Ignatius
(Thomas,Costello,Burns,Johnston,Sullivan,McGuiness,Noble,Rossi,c:Bryant) 4  4:11.05   1.25  +4.38

4
31.08 Sydney Boys High
(Li,Leung,Gao,Merrick,Whittaker,Li,Fox,Ralph,c:Sanjoyo) 2  4:13.17   2.12  +6.50

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 68); Rest->B Final (Race 67)
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 44 School 4th Four Heat 1

1 44.01 Kings (Leahy,Bamford,Talyor,Walsh,c:Collins) 2  4:54.30   0.00  +0.00
2 44.04 Shore (Broadley,Fitzhardinge,Molinari,Sedgwick,c:Zhang) 3  5:01.01   6.71  +6.71
3 44.02 Newington (Danks,Maley,Dreves,Sullivan,c:Dive) 1  5:01.36   0.35  +7.06
4 44.06 St Ignatius 2 (Byrne,Pagliaro,McGrath,Priest,c:Freidman) 4  5:36.14  34.78 +41.84

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 85); Rest->B Final (Race 84)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 45 School 4th Four Heat 2

1 44.03 Scots (Ali,Brouwers,Negus,Hodgson,c:Bullock) 1  5:01.13   0.00  +0.00
2 44.05 St Ignatius 1 (Siokos,Siokos,Phillips,Elbourne,c:Lee) 2  5:08.52   7.39  +7.39

44.07 St Josephs (Langfield,Powell,Goldman,Monaghan,c:Bell) 3 EXCLUDED
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 85); Rest->B Final (Race 84)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 46 School 3rd Four Heat 1

1 45.04 Shore (Blake,Cozzi,Fredericks,Andrews,c:Purbrick) 2  4:41.94   0.00  +0.00
2 45.01 Kings (Begg,George,Prell,Ramsay,c:Vertzayias) 1  4:46.84   4.90  +4.90
3 45.02 Newington (Miletto,Baykitch,Mills,Gigg,c:Dadd) 3  5:11.16  24.32 +29.22

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 87); Rest->B Final (Race 86)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 47 School 3rd Four Heat 2

1 45.05 St Ignatius (Newey,Brock,Grady,Hogan,c:Fish) 1  4:47.96   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 Scots (Chenoweth,Thompson,Watkin,Hodgson,c:Rush) 3  4:51.00   3.04  +3.04
3 45.06 St Josephs (Radford,Harper-Ross,Courtney,Ryan,c:Ridal) 2  5:01.88  10.88 +13.92

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 87); Rest->B Final (Race 86)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 48 School 2nd Four Heat 1

1 46.04 Shore (Lee,Hondros,Elmslie,Burrow,c:Singer) 1  4:47.70   0.00  +0.00
2 46.01 Kings (Jackson,Wood,Grinham,Lefebvre,c:Gubbins) 2  4:52.06   4.36  +4.36
3 46.02 Newington (Payne,Brown,Nigro,Gillespie-Penny,c:Smith) 3  4:56.69   4.63  +8.99

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 89); Rest->B Final (Race 88)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 49 School 2nd Four Heat 2

1 46.03 Scots (Taylor,Taylor,Martin,St John,c:Wright) 3  4:42.63   0.00  +0.00
2 46.06 St Josephs (Burke,Corrigan,Campbell,Small,c:Morrell) 1  4:51.48   8.85  +8.85
3 46.05 St Ignatius (McLaughlin,Marshall,Menzies,Gill,c:Afianos) 2  4:52.79   1.31 +10.16

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 89); Rest->B Final (Race 88)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 50 School 1st Four Heat 1

1 47.04 Shore (Fielke,Durham,Martin,Humphris,c:Bloore) 1  4:36.75   0.00  +0.00
2 47.01 Kings (Sylvester,Sylvester,Harris,Field,c:Davey) 2  4:42.90   6.15  +6.15
3 47.02 Newington (Sheldrick,Johnson,Bowd,Graham,c:Gobran) 3  4:56.84  13.94 +20.09

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 91); Rest->B Final (Race 90)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 51 School 1st Four Heat 2

1 47.05 St Ignatius (Dillon,Salter,Johnson,Anderson,c:Casey) 2  4:37.75   0.00  +0.00
2 47.06 St Josephs (Elliot,Hiatt,Roberts,Timmins,c:MacRae) 1  4:41.50   3.75  +3.75
3 47.03 Scots (Broinowski,Forbes,Moore,McLennan,c:Lloyd) 3  4:42.26   0.76  +4.51
4 47.07 Sydney Boys High (Lalwani,Shivakumaarun,Wei,Qi,c:Zheng) 4  5:02.49  20.23 +24.74

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 91); Rest->B Final (Race 90)
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 52 School Third Eight Heat 1

1
48.03 Newington
(Finlayson,Kosmas,Fisher,Marchese,Kaloterakis,Icanovski,Thompson,Powell,c:Ly) 1  4:25.04   0.00  +0.00

2
48.01 Grammar
(Furlan,Agiotis,Pridgen,Bradley*,McIntyre*,Myers,Trimmer,Ng,c:Mekertician) 3  4:25.58   0.54  +0.54

3
48.02 Kings
(Takemoto,Patel,Grant,Lukabyo,Heanly,Coupland,Sampson,Bell,c:Cooke) 2  4:41.27  15.69 +16.23

4
48.07 St Josephs 2
(Whineray,Lawler,Farmilo,Flannery,Webb,Gibson,Chow,Zambelli,c:Basha) 4  5:18.02  36.75 +52.98

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 93); Rest->B Final (Race 92) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 53 School Third Eight Heat 2

1
48.06 St Josephs 1
(McMorrow,Den,O'Kane,Chinnappa,Shanks Anderson,Heilman,Castaldi,Glover,c:Horsley) 1  4:28.76   0.00  +0.00

2
48.05 St Ignatius
(Calderan,Gallardo,Hancock,Herschel,Calderan,Miller,Hulme,Russell,c:Antonelli) 3  4:31.86   3.10  +3.10

3
48.04 Scots
(Crossley,Aitken,Dunstan,Todd,Clifton,Hunter,Burns,Parks,c:Norburn) 2  4:42.00  10.14 +13.24

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 93); Rest->B Final (Race 92)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 54 Schoolgirl Second Eight Final

1
49.03 Pymble Ladies
(Hamilton,Ward,Coles,Clisdell,Nash,Irving,Clifton,Ferry,c:Spence) 2  4:41.93   0.00  +0.00

2
49.02 Loreto Kirribilli
(Lowrey,Marshall,Drinnan,Scholes,Sandford,Linschoten,Hogg,Pappas,c:Sayle) 3  4:53.33  11.40 +11.40

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 55 School 2nd Eight Heat 1

1
50.05 Shore
(Gresham,Stevenson,Hunt,Bakker,Carboni,Martin,Grave,Woodworth,c:Keenan) 4  3:58.45   0.00  +0.00

2
50.03 Newington
(Blessington,Smith,Vaughan,Darwin,Martin,Della Marta,Langford,Stathis,c:Thomas) 2  4:07.62   9.17  +9.17

3
50.02 Kings
(Page,Cooke,Staley,Connors,Mac Smith,Gall,Hughes,Weston,c:Snaith) 1  4:08.66   1.04 +10.21

4
50.01 Grammar
(Taleb,Armitage,Pierce,Febbo,Ward,Poier,Sackelariou,Zafiropoulos,c:Schaffer) 3  4:15.81   7.15 +17.36

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 95); Rest->B Final (Race 94)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 56 School 2nd Eight Heat 2

1
50.04 Scots
(Trotter,Spillane,Meades,McDonald,Mahoney,Zylstra,Jenkinson,Masters,c:Walker) 2  4:01.96   0.00  +0.00

2
50.07 St Josephs
(Blackmore-Cram,Morath,Lunn,Negline-Smyth,Abbey,Dermody,Urm,Bhindi,c:Nicholas) 4  4:04.79   2.83  +2.83

3
50.06 St Ignatius
(Holmes,Gillies,O'Brien,Bickersteth,Pugh,Graham,Rigney,Bird,c:Mainsbridge) 1  4:10.28   5.49  +8.32

4
50.08 Sydney Boys High
(Han,Chan,Xu,Zheng,Kwan,Zhang,Widyatamaka,Herijanto,c:Sanjoyo) 3  4:11.02   0.74  +9.06

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 95); Rest->B Final (Race 94)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 57 Men's Invitational Single Scull Final

1 37.04 UTS 1 (Connor Clark) 4  5:00.52   0.00  +0.00
2 37.05 UTS 2 (Michael Keene) 2  5:07.64   7.12  +7.12
3 37.03 Sydney University 3 (Nathaniel Young) 5  5:35.49  27.85 +34.97

37.02 Sydney University 2 (Josha Runde) 1 DID NOT START
37.01 Sydney University 1 (Harry Kemp) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 58 Women's Invitational Single Scull Final

1 36.01 Sydney (Harriet Hudson) 1  5:28.77   0.00  +0.00
2 36.02 Sydney University (Laura Triggs) 2  5:36.68   7.91  +7.91

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 59 Women's B Grade Quad Scull Final

1 42.03 UTS (Mueller,O'Gorman,O'Gorman,Beasley) 4  5:05.06   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 Sydney University 1 (Carvalho,Brooking,Cuevas,Parrish) 3  5:22.62  17.56 +17.56
3 42.02 Sydney University 2 (Collins,Miller,Conomos,Downing) 1  5:23.20   0.58 +18.14
4 42.04 University of NSW (Wall,Thomas,Hart,Hart) 2  5:41.09  17.89 +36.03

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 60 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 29.02 PLC Sydney (Glenn,Brady,Dorigo,Meyer,c:Shannon) 2  5:22.88   0.00  +0.00
2 29.06 Roseville 2 (Mills,De Luca,Cook,Adams,c:Clarkson) 4  5:43.01  20.13 +20.13
3 29.03 Pymble Ladies 1 (Lee,Carver,Buckland,Faahan-Smith,c:Angus) 1  5:47.80   4.79 +24.92
4 29.09 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Al Amri,Whipps,Ojurovic,Carrigan,c:Woods) 5  6:35.97  48.17 +73.09

29.08 Tara School (Summers,Dwight,Dwight,Horton,c:Crampton) 3 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 71); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 61 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 29.07 Sydney Girls (McDonald,Prospero,Schofield,Trent,c:Oshana) 3  5:17.80   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (McElroy,Conlon,Hunter,Ryan,c:Cowap) 1  5:22.99   5.19  +5.19

29.04 Pymble Ladies 2 (Craddock,McEwen,Edney,Smith,c:Dwyer) 4         DID NOT FINISH
29.05 Roseville 1 (Bailey-Coleman,Shevlin,McBrayer,Ritchens,c:Sneyd) 2 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 71); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 62 Men's Open Eight Heat 1

1
52.06 Sydney
(Clifton,Patterson,O'Connell,Morgan,Barnes,Lloyd,White,Bowden,c:Brodie) 3  3:56.47   0.00  +0.00

2
52.08 UTS
(Curtin,Risbey,Courts,Finlayson,Holt,Von Appen,Whitehead,Koster,c:Morrison) 4  3:58.73   2.26  +2.26

3
52.03 Newington
(Sear,Knox,Janson,Roncolato,Potter,Nichol,Kearns,Crouch,c:Nicholas) 2  4:11.81  13.08 +15.34

4
52.04 Old Ignatians
(Walker,Curtin,Virgona,Langford,Harris,Elbourne,Brogan,Frecklington,c:Elbourne) 1  4:42.08  30.27 +45.61

Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 98)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 63 Men's Open Eight Heat 2

1
52.07 Sydney University
(Hanley,Wheatley,Chambers,Miles,O'Brien,Judge,Bicknell,Girdlestone,c:Raven) 4  4:01.63   0.00  +0.00

2
52.01 Kings
(Pittman,Ringrose,Stacy,Stewart,MacKenzie-Wood,Allen,Nicholls,McDonald,c:Weston) 3  4:21.85  20.22 +20.22

3
52.02 Leichhardt
(McCrea,Eveleigh,Kempson,Adams,Bourke,Haythornthwaite,Murray,O'Connell,c:Schilling) 1  4:44.52  22.67 +42.89
52.05 St Ignatius
(Thomas,Costello,Burns,Johnston,Sullivan,McGuiness,Noble,Rossi,c:Bryant) 2 SCRATCHED

Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 98)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 64 SGY10-5 4x+, SGY10-4 4x+ Final

1 25.02 Loreto Normanhurst (O`Brien,Negline-Smyth,Whitnall,Barr,c:Stenz)(SGY10-4 4x+) 5  5:36.98   0.00  +0.00
2 25.03 Pymble Ladies (Tishler,Judson,Fan,Goodman,c:Newman) (SGY10-4 4x+) 4  5:45.92   8.94  +8.94
3 24.02 Pymble Ladies (Clarke,Bell,Nettleton,Campbell,c:Kernick-Wood)(SGY10-5 4x+) 2  5:54.17   8.25 +17.19
4 24.01 Loreto Normanhurst (Scharbach,Rossell,John,Tassell,c:Kirkwood)(SGY10-5 4x+) 1  6:04.99  10.82 +28.01
5 25.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Rizzo,Potts,Schmidt,Fuller,c:Stephens) (SGY10-4 4x+) 3  6:07.39   2.40 +30.41
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 65 Women's Open Eight Heat 1

1
51.05 UTS
(Wainwright,Reid,Guinness,Rowe,Fessey,Scott,Bartram,Halsall,c:Harrisson) 2  4:31.13   0.00  +0.00

2
51.03 Sydney
(Lyon,Caputo,Bradley,Campbell,Williams,Hudson,Partridge,Dear,c:Wiseman) 3  4:36.50   5.37  +5.37

3
51.01 Loreto Normanhurst
(Daly,Hassall,McEvoy,Hassall,Graham,Lawson,Graham,Morrison,c:Finlayson) 1  4:44.96   8.46 +13.83

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 97); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 66 Women's Open Eight Heat 2

1
51.04 Sydney University
(Russell,Parsons,Simpson,Bettega,Fornasaro,Cook,Ewing,Cox,c:Pettit) 2  4:26.09   0.00  +0.00

2
51.02 Pymble Ladies
(Westhuizen,Kowal,Johnson,Entwistle,Carmody,Thomson,Balcomb,Stals,c:Campbell) 1  4:40.54  14.45 +14.45

3
51.06 Loreto Kirribilli
(Goodman,Potts,Sheldon,Jackson,Peacocke,Halley,De Angelis,Dixon,c:Mulveney) 3  4:47.55   7.01 +21.46

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 97); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 67 School 1st Eight B Final

1
31.03 Newington
(Sear,Knox,Janson,Roncolato,Potter,Nichol,Kearns,Crouch,c:Nicholas) 4  4:05.30   0.00  +0.00

2
31.06 St Ignatius
(Thomas,Costello,Burns,Johnston,Sullivan,McGuiness,Noble,Rossi,c:Bryant) 3  4:05.79   0.49  +0.49

3
31.01 Grammar
(Yoon,Hempton,Graham,Bruce,Vogliotti,Bartlett,Batt,Myles,c:King) 2  4:12.48   6.69  +7.18
31.08 Sydney Boys High
(Li,Leung,Gao,Merrick,Whittaker,Li,Fox,Ralph,c:Sanjoyo) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 68 School 1st Eight A Final

1
31.05 Shore
(Ellis,Argent,Anderson,Kosovich,Mackay,Galloway,Kench,Bevan,c:Booker) 3  4:01.89   0.00  +0.00

2
31.04 Scots
(Message,McGeoch,Kilby,Ball,Moore,Williams,Mentink,Zylstra,c:Paterson) 4  4:02.41   0.52  +0.52

3
31.02 Kings
(Pittman,Ringrose,Stacy,Stewart,MacKenzie-Wood,Allen,Nicholls,McDonald,c:Weston) 5  4:04.58   2.17  +2.69

4
31.07 St Josephs
(Patrielli,O'Malley,Walker,O'Shannessy,Flower,Rath,Darling,Champley,c:Nicholas) 2  4:08.87   4.29  +6.98

Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 69 Men's Masters Eight Division 1

1
43.02 Mosman 1
(Titterton,Connaghan,Newlinds,Newcomb,Shirlaw,Weir,Hardy,Drury,c:MacRae)

 (G)
2  4:51.38  GO   0.00  +0.00

2
43.01 Leichhardt
(Neal,Tindale,Patterson,Duff,Patterson,Davis,Cooper,Ross,c:Wayland)

 (F)
3  4:58.64   8   7.26  +7.26

3
43.05 North Shore 2
(Richards,Sheldrake,Hunter,Southwick,Gibson,Kerr,Sargeant,Egan,c:Williams)

 (E)
4  5:07.14  15   8.50 +15.76

4
43.06 Sydney Womens MLC
(Borella,Macaskill,Jones,McCormack,Zammit,Laptev,Carew,Hayes,c:McDonald)

 (G)
1  5:45.18  GO  38.04 +53.80

Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 70 Men's Masters Eight Division 2

1
43.03 Mosman 2
(Lewarne,Sturrock,Spasojevic,Bartels,Evans,Taylor,Halsall,Hourigan,c:Miller)

 (D)
3  4:40.76   7   0.00  +0.00

2
43.07 University of NSW/Sydney
(Alexander,Fabbro,Wood,Howarth,Lees,Heath,McEncroe,Moyes,c:Butler)

 (E)
2  4:57.60  GO  16.84 +16.84

3
43.04 North Shore 1
(Gleeson,Bruce-Smith,Sammut,Luck,Jobbins,Horton,Fraser,Walsh,c:Morgan)

 (E)
1  5:15.08  GO  17.48 +34.32
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 71 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 29.07 Sydney Girls (McDonald,Prospero,Schofield,Trent,c:Oshana) 3  5:13.22   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (McElroy,Conlon,Hunter,Ryan,c:Cowap) 5  5:19.65   6.43  +6.43
3 29.02 PLC Sydney (Glenn,Brady,Dorigo,Meyer,c:Shannon) 4  5:20.97   1.32  +7.75
4 29.06 Roseville 2 (Mills,De Luca,Cook,Adams,c:Clarkson) 2  6:02.42  41.45 +49.20

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 72 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Final

1 38.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Conway,Drinnan,Helmich,Fitzgibbon,c:Couper) 2  5:36.33   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Henry,Bremer,Maguire,Perosin,c:Ciesiolka) 3  5:41.76   5.43  +5.43
3 38.03 Pymble Ladies (Madew,Fisher,Wartho,Thompson,c:Wykeham-Fiennes) 1  6:04.67  22.91 +28.34
4 38.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Al Amri,Whipps,Ojurovic,Carrigan,c:Woods) 4  6:33.97  29.30 +57.64

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 73 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Final

1 39.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Colley,Lennon,Crott,Greene,c:Lemieux) 4  5:34.41   0.00  +0.00
2 39.04 Pymble Ladies (McIntosh,Everingham,Merrett,Jones,c:Parsons) 3  5:37.86   3.45  +3.45
3 39.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Illek,Woods,Gillies,Duff-Clarke,c:Rossell) 1  5:44.91   7.05 +10.50
4 39.03 PLC Sydney (Xistouris,Arraj,Santos,Leckie,c:Bailey) 2  6:11.93  27.02 +37.52

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 74 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Heat 1

1 40.04 Pymble Ladies (Pennington,Arthur,Nwamadi,Hunt,c:Kernick-Wood) 2  5:29.37   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 PLC Sydney (Louizos,Saad,Graham,Rutherford,c:Divis) 1  5:36.88   7.51  +7.51
3 40.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Meagher,Dixon,McKelvey,Kearney,c:Melluish) 3  5:37.91   1.03  +8.54

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 96); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 75 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Heat 2

1 40.05 Roseville (Clarkson,McCabe,Pearce*,Brown,c:Clayton) 3  5:56.11   0.00  +0.00
2 40.06 Sydney Girls (Llewellyn,Ranade,Qian,Zhu,c:Pham) 1  6:18.34  22.23 +22.23

40.02 Loreto Normanhurst (Leaver,Bowditch,Gourley,Von Behr,c:Barr) 2 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 96); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 76 Men's B Grade Quad Scull Final

1 41.02 Sydney University 1 (Flanagan,Murray,Brooking,Walsh) 4  4:34.45   0.00  +0.00
2 41.04 University of NSW (Selbie,Byrnes,Blundell,Pickford) 1  4:35.97   1.52  +1.52
3 41.01 Sydney (Caetano,Brighton,Giles,Clifton) 3  5:00.04  24.07 +25.59

41.03 Sydney University 2 (Young,Young,Runde,Kemp) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 77 Womens B Grade Coxed Four Final

1 27.01 Sydney 1 (Lyon*,Dear,Partridge,Mapplebeck,c:Wiseman) 3  5:19.22   0.00  +0.00
2 27.02 Sydney 2 (Brown*,Caputo,Williams,Campbell,c:Davis) 1  5:30.60  11.38 +11.38
3 27.03 UTS (Burke,Johnson,Woodley,Munro,c:Harrisson) 2  5:42.01  11.41 +22.79

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 78 Schoolgirl Four Final

1 30.03 Roseville (Bailey-Coleman,McArdle*,McBrayer,Ritchens,c:Sneyd) 2  5:25.24   0.00  +0.00
2 30.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 (Sheldon,Halley,Jackson,De Angelis,c:Mulveney) 3  5:41.45  16.21 +16.21
3 30.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 (Goodman,Peacocke,Potts,Dixon,c:Burgess) 1  5:45.45   4.00 +20.21

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 79 School Year 10 4th Eight Final

1
32.02 St Josephs
(Hogan,Knox,Anderson,Ward,Smith,Barry,Stackpool,Andrews,c:Lawler) 1  4:59.50   0.00  +0.00

2
32.01 Shore
(Beaney,Heaney,Gregson,Colman,Halliday,Rowland-Smith,Lillyman,Low,c:Richardson) 2  5:06.73   7.23  +7.23
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 80 School Year 10 3rd Eight Final

1
33.04 St Ignatius
(Byrne,Simmon,McDonald,Wotherspoon,O'Mally,O'Donnell,Regan,Dimoff,c:Burke) 5  4:46.10   0.00  +0.00

2
33.05 St Josephs
(Dalton,Neilson,Calabro,Lunn,Browne,Gentile,Dermody,Scarf,c:Cullen) 4  4:52.44   6.34  +6.34

3
33.03 Shore
(Phillips,Salter,Greig,Erby,Hoffman,McMullen,Bellotti,Taylor,c:McIntyre) 1  4:58.12   5.68 +12.02

4
33.02 Newington
(Linden-Smith,Dorrell,Gigg,Sutton,Court,Lynch,Stevens,Taylor,c:Lemoto) 3  5:04.61   6.49 +18.51

5
33.01 Kings
(Clark,Ganeshan,Gribble,Doering,Coulton,Stanford,Thierry,Wickham,c:Dakin) 2  5:10.56   5.95 +24.46

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 81 School Year 10 2nd Eight Final

1
34.03 St Ignatius
(Norton,Tucker,Steel,Benson,Metcalfe,Rose-Cummins,Fish,Carter,c:McGrath) 5  4:28.92   0.00  +0.00

2
34.02 Shore
(Duckworth,Kellahan,Williams,Martin,Perryman,Shilling,Irving,Malcolm,c:Dunlop) 2  4:38.41   9.49  +9.49

3
34.04 St Josephs
(O'Malley,Skinner,Mirow,Ryan,Houston,Jackson,Bingham,Voulgaris,c:Power) 4  4:44.53   6.12 +15.61

4
34.01 Kings
(Farrington,Thomas,Passilier,Clarke,Monroe,Miller,Nivison,Usher,c:Friend) 3  5:12.97  28.44 +44.05
34.05 Sydney Boys High
(Shao,Tsai,Ng,Thevathasan,Borscz,Dorahy,Schanzer,Chong,c:Karanjia) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 82 School Year 10 1st Eight Division 1

1
35.04 Shore
(Xifaras,Pearce,Elmslie,Henchman,Ohlsson,Thurgarland,Bogatez,Dight,c:Leijer) 1  4:27.86   0.00  +0.00

2
35.01 Grammar
(Carl,Ball,Gaspar,Mentzines,Danta,Ashley,Ringrose,Palmerlee,c:Thai) 2  4:45.35  17.49 +17.49
35.02 Kings
(Gavan,Watts,Dugan,Jones,Munro,Jarvis,Fulton-Kennedy,Weston,c:Parsons) 3 EXCLUDED
35.07 Sydney Boys High
(Ow,Yu,Zhou,Le,Parsons,Appleton,Ye,Ta,c:Karanjia) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 83 School Year 10 1st Eight Division 2

1
35.05 St Ignatius
(Ryan,Clark,Rooney,Wheelhouse,Doust,Kenderes,Collins,Clinton,c:Debus) 3  4:28.41   0.00  +0.00

2
35.06 St Josephs
(Visalli,Matchett,Saar,Hewitt,Simpson,Easton,O'Shannessy,Rath,c:Lewis) 1  4:39.42  11.01 +11.01

3
35.03 Newington
(Parker,Tran-Huynh,Parhash,Boland,Wood,Webster,Janson,Tainsh,c:Khu) 2  4:41.83   2.41 +13.42

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 84 School 4th Four B Final

1 44.02 Newington (Danks,Maley,Dreves,Sullivan,c:Dive) 2  5:12.64   0.00  +0.00
2 44.07 St Josephs (Langfield,Powell,Goldman,Monaghan,c:Bell) 1  5:39.73  27.09 +27.09

44.06 St Ignatius 2 (Byrne,Pagliaro,McGrath,Priest,c:Freidman) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 85 School 4th Four A Final

1 44.01 Kings (Leahy,Bamford,Talyor,Walsh,c:Collins) 3  5:01.32   0.00  +0.00
2 44.03 Scots (Ali,Brouwers,Negus,Hodgson,c:Bullock) 2  5:12.99  11.67 +11.67
3 44.04 Shore (Broadley,Fitzhardinge,Molinari,Sedgwick,c:Zhang) 1  5:17.87   4.88 +16.55
4 44.05 St Ignatius 1 (Siokos,Siokos,Phillips,Elbourne,c:Lee) 4  5:22.34   4.47 +21.02

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 86 School 3rd Four B Final

1 45.06 St Josephs (Radford,Harper-Ross,Courtney,Ryan,c:Ridal) 4  5:18.25   0.00  +0.00
2 45.02 Newington (Miletto,Baykitch,Mills,Gigg,c:Dadd) 3  5:28.86  10.61 +10.61
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 87 School 3rd Four A Final

1 45.04 Shore (Blake,Cozzi,Fredericks,Andrews,c:Purbrick) 3  4:58.14   0.00  +0.00
2 45.01 Kings (Begg,George,Prell,Ramsay,c:Vertzayias) 1  5:02.26   4.12  +4.12
3 45.05 St Ignatius (Newey,Brock,Grady,Hogan,c:Fish) 2  5:08.15   5.89 +10.01
4 45.03 Scots (Chenoweth,Thompson,Watkin,Hodgson,c:Rush) 4  5:13.60   5.45 +15.46

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 88 School 2nd Four B Final

1 46.05 St Ignatius (McLaughlin,Marshall,Menzies,Gill,c:Afianos) 3  5:13.99   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 Newington (Payne,Brown,Nigro,Gillespie-Penny,c:Smith) 4  5:15.55   1.56  +1.56

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 89 School 2nd Four A Final

1 46.03 Scots (Taylor,Taylor,Martin,St John,c:Wright) 2  5:05.85   0.00  +0.00
2 46.04 Shore (Lee,Hondros,Elmslie,Burrow,c:Singer) 3  5:10.35   4.50  +4.50
3 46.01 Kings (Jackson,Wood,Grinham,Lefebvre,c:Gubbins) 1  5:14.42   4.07  +8.57
4 46.06 St Josephs (Burke,Corrigan,Campbell,Small,c:Morrell) 4  5:17.40   2.98 +11.55

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 90 School 1st Four B Final

1 47.03 Scots (Broinowski,Forbes,Moore,McLennan,c:Lloyd) 4  5:11.73   0.00  +0.00
2 47.02 Newington (Sheldrick,Johnson,Bowd,Graham,c:Gobran) 3  5:25.19  13.46 +13.46

47.07 Sydney Boys High (Lalwani,Shivakumaarun,Wei,Qi,c:Zheng) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 91 School 1st Four A Final

1 47.04 Shore (Fielke,Durham,Martin,Humphris,c:Bloore) 3  4:59.27   0.00  +0.00
2 47.05 St Ignatius (Dillon,Salter,Johnson,Anderson,c:Casey) 2  5:06.58   7.31  +7.31
3 47.01 Kings (Sylvester,Sylvester,Harris,Field,c:Davey) 1  5:13.24   6.66 +13.97
4 47.06 St Josephs (Elliot,Hiatt,Roberts,Timmins,c:MacRae) 4  5:13.91   0.67 +14.64

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 92 School Third Eight B Final

1
48.02 Kings
(Takemoto,Patel,Grant,Lukabyo,Heanly,Coupland,Sampson,Bell,c:Cooke) 4  5:15.52   0.00  +0.00

2
48.04 Scots
(Crossley,Aitken,Dunstan,Todd,Clifton,Hunter,Burns,Parks,c:Norburn) 3  5:17.95   2.43  +2.43
48.07 St Josephs 2
(Whineray,Lawler,Farmilo,Flannery,Webb,Gibson,Chow,Zambelli,c:Basha) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 93 School Third Eight A Final

1
48.03 Newington
(Finlayson,Kosmas,Fisher,Marchese,Kaloterakis,Icanovski,Thompson,Powell,c:Ly) 2  5:01.82   0.00  +0.00

2
48.01 Grammar
(Furlan,Agiotis,Pridgen,Bradley*,McIntyre*,Myers,Trimmer,Ng,c:Mekertician) 4  5:03.29   1.47  +1.47

3
48.05 St Ignatius
(Calderan,Gallardo,Hancock,Herschel,Calderan,Miller,Hulme,Russell,c:Antonelli) 1  5:06.95   3.66  +5.13

4
48.06 St Josephs 1
(McMorrow,Den,O'Kane,Chinnappa,Shanks Anderson,Heilman,Castaldi,Glover,c:Horsley) 3  5:07.60   0.65  +5.78

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 94 School 2nd Eight B Final

1
50.06 St Ignatius
(Holmes,Gillies,O'Brien,Bickersteth,Pugh,Graham,Rigney,Bird,c:Mainsbridge) 3  4:40.72   0.00  +0.00

2
50.02 Kings
(Page,Cooke,Staley,Connors,Mac Smith,Gall,Hughes,Weston,c:Snaith) 2  4:44.19   3.47  +3.47

3
50.01 Grammar
(Taleb,Armitage,Pierce,Febbo,Ward,Poier,Sackelariou,Zafiropoulos,c:Schaffer) 4  4:48.18   3.99  +7.46
50.08 Sydney Boys High
(Han,Chan,Xu,Zheng,Kwan,Zhang,Widyatamaka,Herijanto,c:Sanjoyo) 1 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 95 School 2nd Eight A Final

1
50.05 Shore
(Gresham,Stevenson,Hunt,Bakker,Carboni,Martin,Grave,Woodworth,c:Keenan) 2  4:29.77   0.00  +0.00

2
50.04 Scots
(Trotter,Spillane,Meades,McDonald,Mahoney,Zylstra,Jenkinson,Masters,c:Walker) 3  4:39.89  10.12 +10.12

3
50.07 St Josephs
(Blackmore-Cram,Morath,Lunn,Negline-Smyth,Abbey,Dermody,Urm,Bhindi,c:Nicholas) 1  4:43.40   3.51 +13.63

4
50.03 Newington
(Blessington,Smith,Vaughan,Darwin,Martin,Della Marta,Langford,Stathis,c:Thomas) 4  4:44.47   1.07 +14.70

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 96 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Final

1 40.04 Pymble Ladies (Pennington,Arthur,Nwamadi,Hunt,c:Kernick-Wood) 2  5:57.91   0.00  +0.00
2 40.05 Roseville (Clarkson,McCabe,Pearce*,Brown,c:Clayton) 3  6:07.88   9.97  +9.97
3 40.03 PLC Sydney (Louizos,Saad,Graham,Rutherford,c:Divis) 4  6:13.24   5.36 +15.33

40.06 Sydney Girls (Llewellyn,Ranade,Qian,Zhu,c:Pham) 1 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 97 Women's Open Eight Final

1
51.04 Sydney University
(Russell,Parsons,Simpson,Bettega,Fornasaro,Cook,Ewing,Cox,c:Pettit) 3  4:55.26   0.00  +0.00

2
51.05 UTS
(Wainwright,Reid,Guinness,Rowe,Fessey,Scott,Bartram,Halsall,c:Harrisson) 2  5:03.43   8.17  +8.17

3
51.03 Sydney
(Lyon,Caputo,Bradley,Campbell,Williams,Hudson,Partridge,Dear,c:Wiseman) 4  5:03.85   0.42  +8.59

4
51.02 Pymble Ladies
(Westhuizen,Kowal,Johnson,Entwistle,Carmody,Thomson,Balcomb,Stals,c:Campbell) 1  5:17.51  13.66 +22.25

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 98 Men's Open Eight Final

1
52.06 Sydney
(Clifton,Patterson,O'Connell,Morgan,Barnes,Lloyd,White,Bowden,c:Brodie) 3  4:16.43   0.00  +0.00

2
52.07 Sydney University
(Hanley,Wheatley,Chambers,Miles,O'Brien,Judge,Bicknell,Girdlestone,c:Raven) 2  4:19.45   3.02  +3.02

3
52.08 UTS
(Curtin,Risbey,Courts,Finlayson,Holt,Von Appen,Whitehead,Koster,c:Morrison) 4  4:20.31   0.86  +3.88

4
52.03 Newington
(Sear,Knox,Janson,Roncolato,Potter,Nichol,Kearns,Crouch,c:Nicholas) 5  4:37.32  17.01 +20.89

5
52.01 Kings
(Pittman,Ringrose,Stacy,Stewart,MacKenzie-Wood,Allen,Nicholls,McDonald,c:Weston) 1  4:47.12   9.80 +30.69


